## **CROWLEY ART ASSOCIATION "Arts in the Park 2023"**

The Crowley Art Association will hold its annual "Arts in the Park 2023" on October 20-21, 2023 at Levy Park, 403 E 3rd St, Crowley, LA. Registration is \$75 for the 2 day event. CAA members booth fee is \$40. Funds from the event will help sustain the operation and management of the Crowley Art Gallery and fund various educational programs.

## **GUIDELINES AND FEES**

- 1. Crafts must be handmade by a vendor; NOT commercially manufactured.
- 2. Booth space is approximately 12 x 12. If more than 12 x 12 space will be utilized (including trailers) reserve a 12 x 24 space. Vendor is responsible for furnishing his/her own requirements for the day. These may include an overhead canopy (if desired–some spots are sunny), display tables, merchandise bags, change and any other supplies.
  - a. **Note:** There are a great deal of people in the area and cell service is undependable when it comes to online payment options.
- 3. Registration is \$75.00. There is a fee of \$25.00 for electricity. CAA member registration is \$40.00
- **4. Hours:** Set up occurs from 1:00-6:00 pm on Thursday and Friday from 7:00-9:00 am. We open to the public at 9:00 am and close at 4:00 pm. Please try to leave merchandise set up until 4:00 pm.
- 5. Vendors are responsible for Local, State and Federal taxes.
- **6.** Vendors are responsible for cleaning up their own booth area at the close of the day.
- 7. Security will be provided Friday evening from 7PM to 7AM Saturday.

Please complete and return this form along with a check made payable to **Crowley Art Association** or CAA. It may be mailed 411 N. Parkerson, Crowley, La 70527 or brought to the Gallery. Payment must accompany application.

Name:			
Address:			
Phone:	Email:		
Business Name:			
Number of 12x12 Booth Spaces requ	uested: _		
Electricity (there are a limited number ** If we have space available—if not yo			
Be it further noted that the Crowley Art damage, theft, fire, personal injuries, ta omission or commission which arises of	axes, sales, weather, natural disaste	ers or any other accidents or incidents	
Contact person: (Please Print)			
Signature:		Date:	
	Ar	mount Enclosed: \$	

Please sign and return with payment to:

Crowley Art Association 411 N. Parkerson Ave. Crowely, LA 70526